

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL NAGAON G.N.D.G. COMMERCE COLLEGE NAGAON:: ASSAM

Registration Notice For the Session 2024-25

College Website: www.ngndgccollege.edu.in

It is hereby informed that the Registration process of **B.Com. & BBA 1st Semester** for the **session 2024-25** will **start from 05-04-2024** through Assam State Higher Education Admission Portal (e-**SAMARTH Portal**). The students must compulsorily to apply through e-Samarth Portal link https://assamadmission.samarth.ac.in/

(N.B. – For Fee waiver students, only Circle officer (Competent Revenue Official)

Income certificate will be accepted as per govt. letter No. Ecf No. 294817/132

Dt. 3rd April/ 2024

ADMISSION PORTAL FOR STUDENT:

E-SAMARTH : https://assamadmission.samarth.ac.in/

Contact Numbers:

For B.Com.

1. Prof. A. J. Gayan	-7002086760
2. Prof. B. Tumung	-9101783974
3. Mr. Mintu Gayan	-9954122404
4. Mr. Jogen Saikia	-9101516938
5. Mr. Rakesh Sarmah	-8638207586
6. Mr. Nayan Jyoti Bora	- 9127229275
7. Abu Sayeed	- 7399335478
8. Pratik Sharma	-8011249534

For BBA

1. Mrs. R.S. Goswami - 6002320913 2. Mr. K.K. Das - 7002702935

Principal
Nagaon GNDG Commerce College
Nagaon Assam
NAGAON GNDG
COMMERCE COLLEGE
NAGAON :ASSAM

1/518442/2024





GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

•••••

Ecf No. 294817/ 132 Dated: Dispur, the 3rd April, 2024.

From : Shri Narayan Konwar, IAS

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department.

To : 1. The Registrar

All State Universities of Assam

2. The Principal

All Govt/Provincialized/PDUAM/Govt. Model College of Assam

Sub : Regarding acceptance of income certificate issued by Circle Officer for the purpose of admission.

Sir/Madam,

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, this is to inform you that Govt. of Assam in Higher Education Department has decided that only certificate issued by the Circle Officer (competent revenue official) will be accepted for the purpose of granting Fee Waiver in admission from the upcoming academic session 2024 across all eligible Higher Education Institutions who are eligible for Fee Waiver, as per the relevant O.M.

Hence, the concerned Institutions need to communicate with all students about the same and only accept the Income Certificate issued by Circle Officer. Necessary compliance is sought on the matter.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Signed by

Secretary Noray and Konwa Assam
Higher Bale: a00 10 4-2024 19:35:31

Dated: Dispur, the 3rd April, 2024.

Memo Ecf No.294817/132 -A

Copy to:

- 1) The Director of Higher Education, Assam for kind information and necessary action.
- 2) The Nodal Officer, Samarth e-Gov, Assam to make necessary provisions in the Admission portal.

By order etc. (e-Signed) Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department